## 

08-23-1999

RECORD. U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #10 VER SHE

## 08-31-1999



Attorney Docket No. P371.100-0001

 ĺ	2	
7		

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	on the anather original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party: P.I.M.M.S, Inc.  MED  8.23-71	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Argenbright, Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association  [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership  [X] Corporation-Minnesota [] Other <u>Explain</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: <u>April 30, 1999</u>	Internal Address:  Street Address: 3465 North Desert Drive  City Atlanta State GA ZIP 30344  [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Georgia [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4A. Application No.(s)  75/259,557 75/333,263  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	4B. Registration No.(s)  1,948,550  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00</li> <li>8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 11-0982.</li> </ul>	
Name: James L. Young  KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.  Street Address: THE KINNEY & LANGE BUILDING  312 South Third Street  City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55415-1002		
8/30/1999 MTHAI1 00000321 75259557 DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru document.  James L. Young Name of Person Signing  Eignature	the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  MST 19, 1999  Date  Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Carlson Physics

P.I.M.M.S., Inc. has an office and principal place of business at 800 LaSalle Avenue, Suite 400, Plymouth, MN 55447 Suite 2250, Municapolis, Minnesota 55402, is a Minnesota corporation (herein "PIMMS"), and has adopted and is using the following marks:

Mark	Registration/Serial No.	Issued/Filed
PIMMS	Reg. No. 1,948,550	Issued January 16, 1996
RSVP	Ser. No. 75/259,557	Filed March 18, 1997
FAST TRACK	Ser. No. 75/333,263	Filed July 30, 1997

Argenbright, Inc., has an office and principal place of business at 3465 North Desert Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30344, is a Georgia corporation (herein "Argenbright") and desires to acquire PIMMS entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, PIMMS' assigns to the Argenbright PIMMS' entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, and the above-identified U.S. applications and registration.

This Assignment is effective as of April 30th 1997

P.I.M.M.S., Inc.

Robert Carmicheal

President

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 9th day of Jugust, 1999.

nary C- Le Com

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MARY C. LeCOMTE

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000